浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司
English name: ZHEJIANG SANHUA INTELLIGENT CONTROLS CO., LTD.

Article 5 Domicile of the Company: No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street, Xinchang, 
Shaoxing, Zhejiang Province; Zip Code: 312530.

Article 6 The registered capital of the Company is RMB FOUR BILLION TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHT MILLION THIRTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FIVE 
(4,208,013,935).

Article 7 The Company is a joint stock limited company with perpetual existence.

Article 8 The director who represents the Company to carry out the Company’s affairs is 
the legal representative of the Company. If the director who holds the position of the legal